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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Junior Boys

1 : 405pts : Hampton School, Middlesex

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
HARI LEVER 13.5 22pts ERIC RAINEY 15.4 12pts
JOHNNY MCMONAGLE 13.8 13pts SEWAN PARK 13.6 14pts
JAMIE SPASOV 28.2 17pts HUW CHAMPMAN 28.9 15pts
ALEX HODGES 43.2 18pts ALEX ANDRE 43.4 18pts
JOJO O'SHAUGHNESSY 2:24.6 21pts RAFI BERRY 2:29.2 20pts
SEBASTIAN WRIGHT 5:01.1 21pts REUBEN NICHOLSON 5:19.4 17pts
JULIUS MORRIS 4.97 21pts ALEX HODGES 4.39 15pts
JOJO O'SHAUGHNESSY 1.50 20pts YUSUF AZIMOV 1.32 14pts
HARI LEVER 9.94 18pts MACSEN BROWN 9.16 14pts
HUW CHAMPMAN 7.83 12pts SEWAN PARK 8.67 15pts
JOHNNY MCMONAGLE 20.05 14pts ALEX ANDRE 17.86 12pts
ERIC RAINEY 23.94 16pts SEBASTIAN WRIGHT 20.37 13pts
YUSUF AZIMOV , MACSEN BROWN , RAFI BERRY , REUBEN NICHOLSON 59.9 13pts
2 : 378pts : Orleans Park School, Middlesex
Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Vittorio Frauto 17.5 4pts Arthur Fitton 16.4 7pts
Mikhail Grigoryev 13.1 19pts Henry Clee 14.0 12pts
Preston Cole 27.7 18pts Buster Douglas 29.4 14pts
Aleksander Bowden 43.2 18pts Zacharia Murad 44.6 16pts
Dexter Ellis-White 2:36.6 18pts Josh Mew 2:34.5 18pts
Edward Townsend 5:36.0 13pts Raffy Wilson 5:25.4 15pts
Aleksander Bowden 5.08 22pts Henry Clee 4.50 17pts
Mikhail Grigoryev 1.50 20pts Arthur Fitton 1.20 10pts
Vittorio Frauto 9.35 15pts Zacharia Murad 10.11 19pts
Preston Cole 10.15 20pts Jiahao Zhang 7.71 12pts
Edward Townsend 18.67 13pts Buster Douglas 19.68 14pts
Luca Boccardi-Triay 24.49 17pts Raffy Wilson 18.30 11pts
Luca Boccardi-Triay , Jiahao Zhang , Dexter Ellis-White , Josh Mew 57.3 16pts
3 : 281pts : Saint Cecilia's Church of England School, London
Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Dylan Gouldsborough 14.1 19pts Victor-Nial Orhurhu 16.6 7pts
De-Quan Crichlow James 13.6 14pts Jefferson Yeboah 14.0 12pts
Kishon Cisse 27.2 19pts Tom Roessler 29.3 14pts
Michael Enyiorji 43.1 18pts Tristan Bryan 42.8 19pts
Oliver Dods 3:06.9 8pts Tyler McKenzie 2:49.4 13pts
Kayon Brunton 4.26 14pts Tom Roessler 4.22 14pts
Simi Ajayi 1.29 13pts
Michael Enyiorji 8.48 11pts Jefferson Yeboah 8.65 12pts
Kishon Cisse 8.76 15pts Tristan Bryan 9.39 17pts
Dylan Gouldsborough 17.91 12pts Tyler McKenzie 7.97 Opts
James Naples 18.68 11pts
Victor-Nial Orhurhu , Simi Ajavi , Kavon Brunton , De-Quan Crichlow James 54.6 19pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024
Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Junior Boys

4 : 259pts : Colfes School, London

Event Name Perf Wind  Points Name Perf Wind  Points
Hurdles George Robbins 16.5 7pts Leo Arter 17.3 4pts
100m Luca Aprovitolo 13.7 13pts Oscar Benns 14.9 7pts
200m Elliot Morris 28.0 17pts
300m Lucas Mackie 51.7 6pts
800m Freddie Brooks 2:39.2 17pts Max Cluer 2:46.1 14pts
1500m Ethan Davies 5:18.5 17pts Edward Adamson 5:40.7 11pts
Long_Jump Caleb Warnke 4.76 19pts Max Cluer 3.87 10pts
High_Jump George Robbins 1.35 15pts
Triple_Jump Leo Arter 8.19 9pts Aidan Roberts 7.27 1pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Akin Akingbade 7.65 11pts Oscar Benns 6.65 8pts
Discus Luca Aprovitolo 31.10 25pts Elliot Morris 9.82 2pts
Javelin Lucas Mackie 28.17 21pts Edward Adamson 18.43 11pts
Hammer
Relay Freddie Brooks , Ethan Davies , Akin Akingbade , Aidan Roberts 58.9 14pts
5 : 255pts : Eltham College, London
Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles Alex Clarkson 15.8 10pts Dylan Mitchell 16.8 6pts
100m Alex Berbec 15.4 5pts Michael Abounu 14.9 7pts
200m Ralph Murphy 28.1 17pts David Rinacdi 34.3 1pts
300m Joe Lewis 51.0 7pts Ettiene Veleba 61.7 Opts
800m Monty Brown 2:29.4 20pts Johnny Ravenscroft 2:36.3 18pts
1500m Nathan Crossan 5:01.8 21pts Aaron Crossan 5:14.6 18pts
Long_Jump Dylan Mitchell 4.39 15pts Nathan Crossan 3.76 9pts
High_Jump Leo Maros 1.32 14pts Alex Clarkson 1.26 12pts
Triple_Jump Aaron Crossan 7.94 7pts Joe Lewis 7.88 7pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Oliver Withnell 7.48 11pts David Rinacdi 4.03 1pts
Discus Johnny Ravenscroft 12.14 6pts Monty Brown 12.84 6pts
Javelin Ettiene Veleba 20.04 13pts Alex Berbec 13.05 6pts
Hammer
Relay Oliver Withnell , Michael Abounu , Leo Maros , Ralph Murphy 55.9 18pts
6 : 229pts : The Harrodian School, Middlesex
Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles Alfie White 16.8 6pts George Robertson 17.6 3pts
100m Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart 15.3 5pts Oscar Negrillo 15.0 7pts
200m Harry Hickman 33.6 3pts Raffi Pritchett 32.4 6pts
300m Constantin Ward 54.1 3pts
800m Milo Haddad 2:37.7 17pts Jack Stephens 2:28.8 20pts
1500m Aimon Epperson 5:24.6 15pts Vincent Pinker 5:42.4 11pts
Long_Jump Aimon Epperson 3.42 6pts Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart 4.26 14pts
High_Jump Constantin Ward 1.26 12pts Raffi Pritchett 1.29 13pts
Triple_Jump Vincent Pinker 9.62 17pts Luca Cook 8.65 12pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Harry Hickman 4.98 3pts
Discus Alfie White 13.59 7pts Lucas Lask 20.79 15pts
Javelin Jack Stephens 15.52 8pts Tommy Garavello 21.49 14pts
Hammer
Relay Tommy Garavello , Lucas Lask , Oscar Negrillo , Milo Haddad 60.9 12pts

15/06/2024 00:24

Page 2 of 3



Event
Hurdles

100m

200m

300m

800m
1500m
Long_Jump
High_Jump
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot

Discus
Javelin
Hammer
Relay

15/06/2024 00:24

Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Name

Kaleb Fernandes
Luca Alexander

Aditya Aram

Lukas Moloney
Tom Dahlstedt

Rasheed Kotb
Rasheed Kotb

Tom Dahlstedt

Aditya Aram

Kaleb Fernandes
Lukas Moloney
Luca Alexander

ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Junior Boys

7 : 215pts : Thomas's Battersea, London

Perf
20.6

14.5
30.5
53.6
2:51.2
5:51.5
4.10
1.14
8.77

5.11
14.17
13.95

Wind

Points
Opts

9pts
11pts
4pts
13pts
10pts
13pts
8pts
12pts

3pts
8pts
6pts

Name
Joshua Fernades

Bo Couper-Clarke
George Andry

Robin Stafuzza-Silva
Jack Wilkinson
Ethan Pitoun
George Andry

Corin Baylay-Bell
Robin Stafuzza-Silva

Bo Couper-Clarke
Matteo Rosati
Ethan Pitoun

Jack Wilkinson , Joshua Fernades , Corin Baylay-Bell , Matteo Rosati

Perf Wind
19.0

13.6
31.7
50.5
2:53.2
5:55.7
3.54
1.38
8.48

8.04
10.43
17.21

64.1

Points
Opts

14pts
8pts
7pts
12pts
9pts
7pts
16pts
11pts

13pts
3pts
10pts

8pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024
Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Intermediate Boys

1 : 479pts : Holyrood Academy, Somerset

Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles JOE TIMBA 11.7 26pts AIDEN HUGHES 13.0 19pts
100m SOOHO JIN 12.7 16pts ETHAN MONK 12.0 23pts
200m FRASER KERR 25.6 18pts KOTA DOOLEY 25.2 20pts
300m OLIVER MAISURIA-HULL 38.6 25pts EUAN HAMILTON 40.0 21pts
800m MAURICE REY 2:18.8 20pts JACK HOLDEN 2:15.5 21pts
1500m MARCUS SOLOMON 4:19.1 26pts DOMINIC STENNING 4:50.9 19pts
Long_Jump FRASER KERR 5.50 20pts ETHAN MONK 5.22 17pts
High_Jump JOE TIMBA 1.65 21pts ALESSANDRO CARDINALE 1.56 18pts
Triple_Jump  KOTA DOOLEY 10.71 15pts JACK HOLDEN 10.52 14pts
Pole_Vault
Shot RIO FELONOV TZANEV 12.39 23pts HARRY WESTERN 6.75 5pts
Discus SOOHO JIN 27.07 18pts EUAN HAMILTON 26.11 17pts
Javelin OLIVER MAISURIA-HULL 43.00 22pts AIDEN HUGHES 30.32 14pts
Hammer
Relay MARCUS SOLOMON , RIO FELONOV TZANEV , ALESSANDRO CARDINALE , DOMINIC 49.8 21pts
2 : 370pts : Orleans Park School, Middlesex
Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles JJ Richards 13.1 19pts Daniel Hammer 13.1 19pts
100m Kaine Logan 12.2 21pts Joseph Martyr 12.6 17pts
200m Huxley Kinch 25.7 18pts Leo Belnick 25.4 19pts
300m Jaxon Logan 41.7 17pts Henry McLauchlan 42.3 15pts
800m Alfie Winpenny 2:23.3 18pts Will Townsend 2:28.2 16pts
1500m Dylan Winpenny 4:56.7 18pts Ben John 5:23.5 13pts
Long_Jump Kaine Logan 5.57 20pts Jaxon Logan 3.96 4pts
High_Jump JJ Richards 1.50 16pts Ben John 1.31 9pts
Triple_Jump Daniel Hammer 10.62 15pts Henry McLauchlan 11.30 18pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Alfie Winpenny 7.79 8pts Tom Watkinson 9.15 13pts
Discus Huxley Kinch 18.76 10pts Dylan Winpenny 16.57 8pts
Javelin Will Townsend 24.45 10pts Isaac Bird 26.73 11pts
Hammer
Relay Isaac Bird , Tom Watkinson , Joseph Martvr , Leo Belnick 51.7 18pts
3 : 355pts : Kingsdale Foundation School, London
Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles Elijah Benjamin 13.8 16pts
100m Haniel Boateng 11.8 25pts Micah Edwards 12.1 22pts
200m Kayode Peterkin 24.0 24pts Izaiah Smith 26.0 17pts
300m Eliot Peacock 40.5 20pts Hugo Collins 42.2 16pts
800m Shad-Juan Bryan-Gray 2:03.5 27pts Nathaniel Fleming 2:18.5 20pts
1500m William Weyham 4:31.1 23pts Archy Atkinson 4:43.6 21pts
Long_Jump Elijah Benjamin 5.05 15pts Izaiah Smith 5.35 18pts
High_Jump Eliot Peacock 1.47 15pts Micah Edwards 1.56 18pts
Triple_Jump
Pole_Vault
Shot Haniel Boateng 10.77 18pts Hugo Collins 10.40 17pts
Discus Cameron Johns 16.34 7pts
Javelin Oscar Whevley 26.13 11pts Erenesto Kelly 17.89 5pts
Hammer
Relay Haniel Boateng , Shad-Juan Bryan-Gray , Kayode Peterkin , Elijah Benjamin DQ Opts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024
Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Intermediate Boys
4 : 343pts : Saint Cecilia's Church of England School, London

Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles Seb Roberts 12.8 21pts Oliver Cartwright-Smith 16.0 5pts
100m Nahshon Orhurhu 12.5 18pts Ruven Kauppayamootoo 12.8 15pts
200m Amaru Goppy 26.0 17pts Ben Evers 26.2 16pts
300m Shane Walker 41.2 18pts Caleb Dros 43.1 13pts
800m Rex Rowden 2:31.6 15pts Albert Donovon 2:13.7 22pts
1500m Spencer Elliot 4:59.2 18pts Henry Hopper 5:28.1 12pts
Long_Jump Nahshon Orhurhu 5.11 16pts Ben Evers 5.10 16pts
High_Jump Seb Roberts 1.71 23pts Tochi Ibiam 1.38 12pts
Triple_Jump Oliver Cartwright-Smith 9.70 10pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Harry Traore 9.22 13pts Caleb Dros 8.42 10pts
Discus Rex Rowden 17.18 8pts Henry Hopper 19.83 11pts
Javelin Amaru Goppy 26.64 11pts Spencer Elliot 12.41 2pts
Hammer
Relay Tochi Ibiam , Shane Walker , Harry Traore , Ruven Kauppayamootoo 50.1 21pts
5 : 326pts : The City Academy, Hackney, London
Event Name Perf Wind  Points Name Perf Wind  Points
Hurdles Christian Mclntyre 14.1 14pts Tafarie Jackson 14.0 15pts
100m Devaughn Powell 11.9 24pts Macduff Ozizi 12.7 16pts
200m Daniel Douglas 24.8 21pts Joel Kargbo 27.3 13pts
300m Daneil Douglas 40.6 20pts Melchizedele 43.2 13pts
800m Mahir Rahman 2:33.4 15pts Mubarak Salami 2:27.5 17pts
1500m
Long_Jump Cay Hanson 4.98 14pts Macduff Ozizi 4.61 11pts
High_Jump Devaughn Powell 1.35 11pts Tafarie Jackson 1.47 15pts
Triple_Jump Melchizedele nm Opts Christian McIntyre 10.84 16pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Daniel Douglas 11.41 20pts Kashaurn Semper-Knight 11.27 20pts
Discus Daneil Douglas 25.48 16pts Mahir Rahman 13.75 5pts
Javelin Roy Mattar 24.32 10pts
Hammer
Relay Mubarak Salami , Cay Hanson , Joel Kargbo , Munzir Abdalbagi Tegheli 50.8 20pts
6 : 315pts : Colfes School, London
Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles 16.4 3pts Ryan Lynott 15.1 9pts
100m George Clark 12.5 18pts Mekai Kirton 11.9 24pts
200m Sebastian Bendle 28.5 10pts
300m Jake Davison 45.3 10pts Alfie Hammond 42.1 16pts
800m Harry Smith 2:16.0 21pts Jack Smith 2:33.7 15pts
1500m Oliver Cook 4:29.1 24pts Matthew Fox 4:52.8 19pts
Long_Jump Mekai Kirton 5.28 17pts
High_Jump George Clark 1.71 23pts Ryan Lynott 1.62 20pts
Triple_Jump  Oliver Cook 9.55 9pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Jasper Clarke 10.47 17pts
Discus Nkemka Agulanna 29.32 20pts Matthew Fox 13.36 4pts
Javelin Harry Smith 32.33 15pts
Hammer
Relay Nkemka Agulanna , Alfie Hammond , Jasper Clarke , Jack Smith 50.0 21pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Name
Nathan Gallagher

Zayan Anno
Ibrahim Lataoui
Calum Tranor
Xavier Byrne Nunes
Aston Davis
Ibrahim Lataoui
Xavier Byrne Nunes
Aston Davis

Kaamil Anno
Zayan Anno

Intermediate Boys
7 : 276pts : ARK Putney Academy, London

Perf Wind
15.6

12.9
25.2
45.7
2:16.5
4:47.3
4.71
1.53
9.04

17.27
23.17

Points
7pts

14pts
20pts

9pts
21pts
20pts
12pts
17pts

7pts

8pts
9pts

Name

Nathan Gallagher
Samiullah Asadi
Teion Trimblett
River Harris

Ray Xhelili
Samiullah Asadi
Kian Gavin Mallia

Jake Blakemore
River Harris

Rav Xhelili , Jake Blakemore , Nathan Gallagher , Alieu Sumah

Perf Wind

12.8
26.4
45.0
2:35.4
5:38.9
5.02
1.53

17.50
15.16

49.1

Points

15pts
16pts
10pts
14pts
10pts
15pts
17pts

Ipts
4pts

22pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Junior Girls
1 : 353pts : St Paul's Girls' School, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Cosima Hale 13.9 19pts Eloise Hawtin 15.8 11pts
Anu Jaiyeola 13.1 28pts Alice Dausch 15.1 11pts
Alessa Sjolund 31.5 13pts Sienna Patel 31.7 12pts
Calista Fenton 2:35.8 26pts Annabel Moeller 2:50.9 21pts
Luna Gubitz 5:40.4 23pts Isabel Perrett 6:05.5 19pts
Ayda Onder 4.20 17pts Alice Dausch 3.79 12pts
Anu Jaiyeola 1.50 24pts Calista Fenton 1.29 17pts
Imogen Butterworth 6.48 13pts Sienna Patel 6.52 13pts
Alessa Sjolund 17.58 16pts Isabel Perrett 13.46 11pts
Cosima Hale 15.47 13pts Annabel Moeller 18.47 17pts
Eloise Hawtin , Luna Gubitz , Imogen Butterworth , Avyda Onder 61.1 17pts
2 : 345pts : ARK Globe Academy, London
Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Kusomot Kasali 15.0 14pts Ellen Odige 14.7 15pts
Ava Whyte 14.6 14pts Ellie lkere 14.8 13pts
Bola Abolade-Oni 31.5 13pts Raiyah Duncan 30.8 15pts
Destiny Constantin 47.8 17pts Dorcas Boyode 55.4 7pts
Precious Goubabdia 2:49.3 21pts Saron Haile 3:02.0 17pts
Ava Whyte 4.10 16pts Raiyah Duncan 3.70 12pts
Destiny Constantin 1.38 20pts Ellen Odige 1.26 16pts
Kusomot Kasali 8.54 23pts Ellie lkere 10.68 34pts
Bola Abolade-Oni 13.61 11pts Dorcas Boyode 15.61 14pts
Natalia Oloruntobe 27.53 22pts Malado Serme 20.90 16pts
Malado Serme , Precious Goubabdia , Saron Haile , Natalia Oloruntobe 61.9 15pts
3 : 339pts : Saint Cecilia's Church of England School, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Iman Allen-Hussain 14.2 18pts Annie Rose Woodcraft 17.1 7pts
Sofia Vinni 14.0 19pts Melody Davis 14.4 15pts
Casielle Murray 28.2 24pts Mai Croll-Mensah 29.0 21pts
Emma Hartsock 48.1 17pts Lael Gordon 53.2 10pts
Bea Eminson 2:30.7 27pts Ariana Raish 2:47.9 22pts
Lydia Levy 6:06.7 18pts Libby Kruger 6:18.6 16pts
Casielle Murray 4.43 19pts Annie Rose Woodcraft 3.70 12pts
Iman Allen-Hussain 1.38 20pts Ariana Raish 1.23 15pts
Lydia Levy 5.47 10pts Lael Gordon 6.11 12pts

Libby Kruger 9.38 5pts

Mai Croll-Mensah 12.63 9pts
Melody Davis , Emma Hartsock , Bea Eminson , Sofia Vinni 56.4 23pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Junior Girls

4 : 314pts : Kingsdale Foundation School, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Raysa Lohoba 14.2 18pts Maliyah Boothe 13.9 19pts
Esther Ency 13.0 29pts Chayse Pryce 14.9 12pts
Olivia Griffith 28.8 22pts Precious Hayford 29.8 18pts
Esther Yeatman 2:55.6 19pts Poppy Clapperton 2:52.6 20pts
Sofia Mendes 5:19.7 26pts Serean Yeatman 5:23.3 26pts
Maliyah Boothe 4.20 17pts Precious Hayford 4.20 17pts
Ellie Jong 13.33 11pts Olivia Griffith 13.44 11pts
Poppy Clapperton 15.47 13pts Sofia Mendes 14.67 12pts
Esther Ency , Mav Angel , Precious Havford , Olivia Griffith 55.7 24pts
5 : 305pts : Francis Holland School NW1, London
Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Ines Gaddo 14.5 14pts Helen Turner 15.7 8pts
Elsie Eaton 31.4 13pts Vera Rice 33.0 Ipts
Ana Faria 49.7 14pts Liberty Kinross 51.2 12pts
Ines Gomez de Membriller 2:34.5 26pts Orla Allford 2:43.5 23pts
Alex O'Brien 5:29.2 25pts Izzy Walker 5:41.5 23pts
Elsie Eaton 3.74 12pts Alex O'Brien 3.90 14pts
Ana Faria 1.29 17pts Aliana Noran 1.17 13pts
Liberty Kinross 5.79 11pts Vera Rice 4.10 5pts
Orla Allford 13.21 11pts Helen Turner 16.97 15pts
Ambika Amin 11.26 8pts Izzy Walker 14.22 12pts
Ambika Amin , Ines Gomez de Membrillera , Ines Gaddo , Aliana Noran 58.9 20pts
6 : 284pts : The City Academy, Hackney, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Sarah Ehiosimwiogbori 14.2 18pts Elizabeth Sam Sumana 16.1 10pts
Deaijah Davis Harley 14.3 16pts Chika Anaegboka Nzeadi 14.4 15pts
Ife Olabanji 28.5 23pts Alyisha Green 34.8 5pts
Uche Ecbeonu 51.9 11pts Aminata Conta 54.5 8pts
Alexis Sweetland 3:14.0 13pts Zara Kaur 2:59.8 18pts
Ava Kaur 6:20.5 16pts

Uche Ecbeonu 3.66 11pts Alyisha Green 4.20 17pts
Ife Olabanji 1.38 20pts

Dasia Attah Frimpong 6.82 15pts Elizabeth Sam Sumana 7.29 17pts
Alexis Sweetland 13.28 11pts Aminata Conta 9.37 5pts
Ava Kaur 11.90 8pts Zara Kaur 10.01 6pts
Deaijah Davis Harley , Sarah Ehiosimwiogbori , Dasia Attah Frimpong , Chika Ane 58.3 21pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Junior Girls

7 : 276pts : The Harrodian School, Middlesex

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Alexa Aumuller 15.1 14pts Olive Tennant 15.9 11pts
Mia Guven 15.0 12pts Eloise McKnight 15.2 11pts
Sheherazade Ajram 30.2 17pts Ella Wilson 32.7 Ipts
Olive Tennant 46.1 20pts
Tilly Tulloch 2:59.4 18pts Lilah Abouzeid 2:59.4 18pts
Alexa Aumuller 5:54.0 21pts Saskia Hume 6:06.2 18pts
Saskia Hume 3.37 8pts Eloise McKnight 3.96 14pts
Sheherazade Ajram 1.23 15pts
Mia Guven 6.62 14pts Ella Wilson 5.93 11pts
Emmeline Hume 15.20 13pts Luka Solanki 11.86 Ipts
Isla Holbrook 8.46 4pts Lilah Abouzeid 7.09 2pts
Emmeline Hume , Luka Solanki , Tilly Tulloch , Isla Holbrook 61.1 17pts
8 : 258pts : Colfes School, London
Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Monet Dixon 18.1 4pts Miya Cook 15.1 14pts
Orla Jones 14.5 14pts
Udoka Mokwenye 33.1 8pts - 37.0 1pts
Jemima East 49.3 15pts
Charlotte Foster 2:29.4 28pts Faye Woollard 3:06.8 15pts
Iris LaPla 6:05.0 19pts Keira Goosen 6:22.1 16pts
Monet Dixon 3.50 10pts Jemima East 3.80 13pts
Udoka Mokwenye 1.35 19pts
Orla Jones 8.10 21pts Elizabeth Layi-Oke 6.57 13pts
Iris LaPla 13.42 11pts Ese Imonioro 12.97 10pts
Miva Cook 26.47 27pts
Charlotte Foster , Fave Woollard , Keira Goosen , Elizabeth Layi-Oke DQ Opts
9 : 253pts : Thomas's Battersea, London
Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Georgie Aylmer 16.0 11pts Andee Close 17.2 7pts
Sofie Priston 15.6 9pts Harriet Baines 15.9 7pts
Vittoria Salvagni 34.9 5pts Izzy lowe 32.8 Ipts
Amran Joseph 49.3 15pts
Lexie Bateman 3:01.5 17pts Rebecca Brooks 2:55.7 19pts
Lily Teoh 6:07.0 18pts Mini Stewart 6:09.0 18pts
Sofi Priston 3.70 12pts Lilly Teoh 4.10 16pts
Lexie Bateman 1.14 12pts Izzy lowe 1.26 16pts
Xenia Coudenhouve-Kaleg 5.93 11pts Amran Joseph 6.01 12pts
Mini Stewart 10.97 7pts
Georgie Aylmer 7.72 3pts Andee Close 18.19 17pts
Harriet Baines , Rebecca Brooks ., Xenia Coudenhouve-Kalergi , Vittoria Salvangi 64.0 12pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Junior Girls

10 : 234pts : Sydenham High School GDST, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Claudia Rigby 15.6 12pts Darcey Neale 15.1 14pts
Nahla Berry 13.5 24pts Aarti Syal 16.0 7pts
Esme Clements 33.5 8pts Iris Edwards 31.0 14pts
Isabella Richbell 52.6 11pts Elliott Amos 50.0 14pts
Imani Olopade 3:32.8 7pts Blaithin Connolly 2:57.3 18pts
Imani Olopade 3.90 14pts

Aarti Syal 1.29 17pts Blaithin Connolly 1.20 14pts
Nahla Berry 8.69 24pts Isabella Richbell 5.88 11pts
Esme Clements 11.09 7pts

Claudia Rigbyv , Elliott Amos , Darcey Neale , Iris Edwards 59.9 18pts

11 : 221pts : Eltham College, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Amee Dhesi 17.7 5pts Anna Sims 19.1 Opts
Beulah Kadiri 15.8 8pts Elliana Stewart 15.6 Ipts
Izzy Healy 33.1 8pts Chloe Cully 32.6 9pts
Brigitta Tseng 54.4 8pts Onali Jayawardena 58.8 Opts
Flo Moore 2:56.4 19pts Freya Sezgin 3:04.7 16pts
Dara Litvilis 5:49.2 21pts Hattie Stafford 6:23.6 16pts
Amee Dhesi 3.90 14pts Dara Litvilis 3.72 12pts
Flo Moore 1.20 14pts Hattie Stafford 1.26 16pts
Onali Jayawardena 6.49 13pts

Freya Sezgin 11.19 8pts

Brigitta Tseng 8.89 4pts Anna Sims 9.13 5pts
Beulah Kadiri , Elliana Stewart , Chloe Cully , Izzy Healy 61.5 16pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024
Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Intermediate Girls

1 : 348pts : Streatham and Clapham High School, London

Event Name Perf Wind  Points Name Perf Wind  Points
Hurdles Anna Adamowska 14.5 16pts Lexie Rolfe 15.2 14pts
100m Emily Claydon 16.3 2pts Willa Rucker 15.7 5pts
200m Phoebe Monk 31.3 9pts Leila Morris- Ballentyne 28.6 18pts
300m Polly Tuggey 49 .4 15pts Sophie Wright 45.9 20pts
800m Asisse Ubhi 2:37.3 22pts Lindy O'Hanlon 2:36.3 22pts
1500m Lily Kitto 5:25.6 22pts Ellie Gordon Steward 5:56.9 16pts
Long_Jump Anna Adamowska 4.60 19pts Willa Rucker 4.25 16pts
High_Jump Emily Claydon 1.20 11pts Lexie Rolfe 1.38 17pts
Triple_Jump Polly Tuggey 8.93 15pts Leila Morris- Ballentyne 10.35 25pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Amelie Horton Christie 8.00 16pts Lindy O'Hanlon 6.43 11pts
Discus Lily Kitto 14.79 9pts Ellie Gordon Steward 11.76 5pts
Javelin Immy Shaw 13.94 5pts Phoebe Monk 7.23 Opts
Hammer
Relay Asisse Ubhi , Amelie Horton Christie , Immy Shaw , Sophie Wright 59.5 18pts
2 : 335pts : Francis Holland School NW1, London
Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles Pippa Bethune 15.3 14pts Molly Marple 17.0 8pts
100m Yvett Flama-Aremu 13.7 19pts Flavia Spence 15.8 5pts
200m Julia Johnson 28.2 20pts Sancia Bossom 32.5 6pts
300m Erin Allford 52.8 10pts
800m Helena Malpica 2:32.7 24pts Isabel Holmes 2:37.7 22pts
1500m Katherine Peacock 5:17.8 24pts Regan Allford 5:31.0 21pts
Long_Jump Sophie Andrews 4.32 16pts Sancia Bossom 4.02 13pts
High_Jump Helena Malpica 1.32 15pts Yvett Flama-Aremu 1.47 20pts
Triple_Jump Pippa Bethune 8.92 15pts Molly Marple 8.38 11pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Regan Allford 6.66 11pts
Discus Erin Allford 11.89 5pts Isabel Holmes 14.11 8pts
Javelin Katherine Peacock 22.21 17pts Talia Levy 19.89 14pts
Hammer
Relay Julia Johnson , Sophie Andrews , Flavia Spence , Talia Levy 60.0 17pts
3 : 293pts : Notting Hill and Ealing High School, Middlesex
Event Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Hurdles Minna Williams 13.0 22pts Sophia Di John 16.6 9pts
100m Adeife Adeleke 13.9 17pts Florence Bancroft 14.5 11pts
200m Olivia Kyim 32.0 7pts Lucia Frankic-Ruppen 33.9 3pts
300m Iskra Clarke Patel 53.4 9pts Rebecca Hutchinson 49.8 14pts
800m Mary Kate Taylor 3:03.9 11pts Lily Hardy 3:03.6 11pts
1500m Cosima Mercer 6:43.9 8pts
Long_Jump Cosima Mercer 3.94 12pts Florence Bancroft 4.32 16pts
High_Jump Minna Williams 1.59 24pts Sophia Di John 1.35 16pts
Triple_Jump Adeife Adeleke 8.40 11pts
Pole_Vault
Shot Anoushka Dearing 8.19 16pts Lucia Frankic-Ruppen 8.03 16pts
Discus Aneira Barrett 14.60 8pts Charlotte Crombach 16.26 11pts
Javelin Olivia Kyim 11.72 3pts Lily Hardy 13.40 5pts
Hammer Iskra Clarke Patel 16.32 9pts Rebecca Hutchinson 19.25 12pts
Relay Aneira Barrett , Anoushka Dearing , Charlotte Crombach , Mary Kate Taylor 63.2 12pts
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Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024

Intermediate Girls
4 : 280pts : Sydenham High School GDST, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
lvy Blackgrove 16.3 10pts Jenny Millar 18.6 3pts
Alegra Carver 13.3 23pts Serena Lewis 14.2 14pts
Maggie Edwards 32.6 6pts Gigi Hunte Gibbons 29.6 15pts

Edie Scott 48.0 17pts
Francesca Poole 3:41.5 Opts Anna Ryan 2:55.4 14pts
Orla Wright 5:08.1 26pts Sophia Falero 7:14.8 3pts
Maggie Edwards 4.57 19pts Gigi Hunte Gibbons 4.18 15pts
vy Blackgrove 1.41 18pts Camille Cowley 1.26 13pts
Alegra Carver 9.76 20pts Leona Sayama 8.36 11pts
Francesca Poole 7.33 14pts Lola Alderman 7.02 13pts

Jenny Millar 12.48 4pts
Orla Wright , Leona Savama , Edie Scott , Serena Lewis 56.7 22pts

5 : 267pts : Saint Cecilia's Church of England School, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Jessie Peck 17.8 5pts Ruby Hopper 19.3 Opts
Naomi Igbintade 12.7 29pts Nyah Nicholson-Salako 13.3 23pts
Ella Rennie 27.1 23pts Neema Chuol 28.5 19pts
Alexia Sycamore 51.5 12pts Maya Bayramoglu 49.3 15pts
Nadia Contreras Escobar 3:27.3 3pts Elizabeth Hartsock 2:44.5 18pts

Martha Eminson 6:34.0 10pts
Ella Rennie nm Opts Nadia Contreras Escobar 3.65 10pts
Naomi Igbintade 1.41 18pts Maya Bayramoglu 1.14 Ipts
Alexia Sycamore 7.70 6pts Elizabeth Hartsock 8.60 13pts
Abi Tambwe 6.39 10pts Martha Eminson 3.80 2pts
Jessie Peck 14.49 8pts Ruby Hopper 12.67 6pts

Aurelia Opoku 12.15 3pts
Aurelia Opoku , Abi Tambwe , Neema Chuol , Nvah Nicholson-Salako 54.4 25pts

6 : 247pts : Kingsdale Foundation School, London

Name Perf Wind Points Name Perf Wind Points
Ryhona Mundle 15.0 15pts Zofia Mahamadou 15.8 12pts
Ryhona Mundle 13.4 22pts Seriah Watson 14.4 12pts
Tiarna Sergeant 28.0 20pts Hanna Marczak 29.9 14pts
Celia Allen 46.0 20pts

Sofia Stoyanova 2:39.7 21pts
Celia Yeatman 5:19.7 24pts Tallulah Jones 5:22.9 23pts
Zofia Mahamadou 1.29 14pts Hanna Marczak 1.20 11pts
Anaiah Eldridge 6.74 12pts

Celia Yeatman 12.25 4pts
Tiarna Sergeant , Sapphire-Rose Adisa , Esme Aye-Kumi , Anaiah Eldridge 55.6 23pts
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ESAA English Schools’ Track and Field Cup 2024
Regional 'B' Final, LN 2 at Croydon Arena - Friday 14th June 2024

Intermediate Girls
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7 : 223pts : Colfes School, London

Name

Daisy Jones
Fikayo Ashaulo
Michaela Okporokpo

Isla Smith

Pasha Hampton
Michaela Okporokpo

Aliyah Kareem
Daisy Jones

Alivah Kareem , Aura Reson , Isla Smith , Pasha Hampton
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